AMENDED TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR HSBC AMANAH PREMIER REFERRAL PROGRAM 2022

3 June 2022

Dear Valued Customers,

We hereby give notice that the Terms & Conditions for **HSBC Amanah Premier Referral Program 2022** will be amended with effect from **6 June 2022**.

The following are the clauses which shall reflect the Amended Terms & Conditions:

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad 198401015221 (127776-V) will be referred to as "HSBC Bank" and HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad (Company No. 807705-X) will be referred to as "HSBC Amanah". HSBC Bank and HSBC Amanah are collectively referred to as "HSBC".

Reference to the terms "HSBC Bank / HSBC Amanah" in the Terms and Conditions for HSBC Amanah Premier Referral Program 2022 have been replaced with the term "HSBC".

Clause 3

- 3. "Successful Referral" refers to a Potential Customer (as defined in Clause 7) referred by the Eligible Customer during the Phase 1 Referral Period / Phase 2 Referral Period / Phase 3 Referral Period following the Terms and Conditions herein; successfully opens an HSBC Amanah Premier Account/-i ("Premier Account/-i") under this Program by fulfilling the Premier Account-i eligibility criteria of
 - a) maintaining a minimum total relationship balance¹ ("**TRB**") of RM200,000.00 during the respective Successful Referral Period for Phase 1, Phase 2 and Phase 3 ("Successful Referral") or-
 - b) Credit a minimum monthly salary of RM16,500 continuously each month (under employee nominated Premier Perks@Work salary account) during the respective Successful Referral Period for Phase 1, Phase 2 and Phase 3.

Clause 19

- 19. The Eligible Customer is not the agent/representative of HSBC Amanah. Furthermore, The Eligible Customer is not authorized to and the Eligible Customer shall not:
 - Expressly offer products at rates or on terms other than those advised or published from time to time by HSBC Amanah except with the prior written consent by HSBC Bank/ HSBC Amanah;

Clause 20

- 20. By participating in the Program, the Eligible Customer hereby agrees to:
 - a) HSBC contacting him/her regarding any information in the HSBC Amanah Premier Referral Form and/or regarding this Program via any mode of communication; and

Clause 28

28. The existing terms and conditions applicable to the products and propositions referred to in this Program are available as follows:

- (a) HSBC Amanah in the Universal Terms & Conditions of HSBC Amanah (available at www.hsbcamanah.com.my are:
- (b) HSBC Amanah Cardholder Agreements
- (c) HSBC's Notice Relating to the Personal Data Protection Act 2010.
 - (i) Generic Terms & Conditions;
 - (ii) Specific Terms & Conditions for HSBC Amanah Premier and HSBC Amanah Advance;
 - (iii) Specific Terms & Conditions for Retail Banking and Wealth Management; and
 - (iv) Cardholder Agreement.

The Amended Terms & Conditions for HSBC Amanah Premier Referral Program 2022 is available here.

